# CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



**Title:** Ingleside Compost Facility – Trommel Screener

**From:** Terry Houk – Public Services Director

Robby Stone – Asst. Director Public Services

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date: N/A

**Advertised By:** On-Call

**Meeting Date:** August 7, 2017

**Attachments:** NJPA Quote

#### **PURPOSE**:

The City budgeted for replacement of its existing trommel screener at Ingleside Compost Facility. The trommel screener removes waste and larger items from the compost to provide a clean processed material to the customer base.

## **BACKGROUND**:

The existing trommel screener is 12 years old. The typical service life is 8 to 10 years. The existing screener has been well maintained but has exceeded its useful life. This equipment is needed to continue processing clean material for the customer base. The recommended unit is available through NJPA (Contract # 042815-TER).

#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

Funds are available in the FY 2017-2018 Annual Budget.

### **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Public Services Department recommends approval of the contract and asks for the Council to award Powerscreen Mid-Atlantic Inc. in the amount of \$304,868.59.



# FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT Public Services - Ingleside Compost Facility				
COUNCIL AGENDA D	ATE: August 7, 201	7		
BID NO.: NJPA - 04	2815-TER CO	NTRACT NO.:	DATE OF	PENED:
DESCRIPTION:		*****	¥	
Trommel Screener for removing waste products from compost.				
		pë .		
PURPOSE:				
The City budgeted for replacement of it's existing trommel screener at Ingleside Compost Facility. The				
trommel screener removes waste and larger items from the compost to provide a clean processed material to the customer base.				
the customer base.				
COMMENTS:				
The existing screener is 12 years old. The typical service life is 8 to 10 years. The existing screener has been well maintained but has exceeded it's useful life. This equipment is needed to continue processing				
clean material for the customer base. The recommended unit is available through NJPA contract.				
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Powerscreen Mid-Atlantic, Inc. AMOUNT: \$304,868.59				
JUSTIFICATION:				
The machine offered by Powerscreen Mid-Atlantic, Inc. will meet all of the needs of Ingleside Compost				
Facility to provide clean material to the customer base.				
5000 F				
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGORY	BUDGETED AMOUNT
661749	533101	661181002605	40202	\$350,000.00
15	TOTAL BUIDG	ETED AMOUNT		
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT				
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Terry Houk  Digitally signed by Terry Houk DN: cn=Terry Houk, o=City of High Point, ou=Public Services, email=terry, houkok@highpointne.gov, c=US Date: 2017.07.27 13:57.25 - 0400'  DATE: Jul 27, 2017				
The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the Public Services and recommends				
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder Powerscreen Mid-Atlantic in the amount of \$ 304,868.59				
PURCHASING MANAGER: Erik Conti  Digitally signed by Erik Conti Dis: on-Pik Conti, o. ou, one pik conti, o. ou, pate: 2017.07.27 14.07.53 - 4000  DATE: Jul 27, 2017				
Approved for Submission to Council    Company   Continue   Council   Continue   Council   Counci				
	S DIRECTOR C	erall-jeffmoor: @bighpointse.gov, c Date 1017-07-27-15-18-2108-00  Digitally signed by Greg Demko	DATE: Jul 2'	7, 2017
CITY MANAGER: Greg Demko DN: cs- Greg Demko e- High Point, ow-High				